Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schott-Gerate GmbH		09/28/2004	limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schott Instruments GmbH
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 10
City:	Mainz
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-55122
Entity Type:	limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2053768	SILAMID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 21 318 3182

Email: Mrosenfeld@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Leon Medzhibovsky Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0199

900026027

0.00 0.00

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leon Medzhibovsky			
Signature:	/Leon Medzhibovsky/			
Date:	06/07/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=silamid 1_1#page1.tif source=silamid 1_2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHOTT-GERÄTE GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at 10 Hattenbergstrasse, D-55122 Mainz, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,053,768 SILAMID (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, SCHOTT INSTRUMENTS GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, with an address at 10 Hattenbergstrasse, D-55122 Mainz, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the application/registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10 USD and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHOTT-GERÄTE GmbH hereby assigns to SCHOTT INSTRUMENTS GmbH, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the application/registration thereof.

SCHOTT-GERÄTE GmbH

Dated: 28 September , 2004

Name: Volker Schwarz

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0201

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

Schott Instruments GmbH

Reg. No.: 2,053,768

Registration Date: April 22, 1997

Mark: SILAMID

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451 Box ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The following is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Representative's Name:

Leon Medzhibovsky

Address:

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

666 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10103

Firm Name:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

Phone:

(212) 318-3182

Facsimile:

(212) 318-3400

Schott Instruments GmbH

Date: 30 May, 2005

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

Jame: Sean Doni

Title:

Manasine Director

25485838.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0202